MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC BOOSTERS
Agenda

September 8, 2022

Welcome
Secretary Report

e Approval of prior minutes
Treasurer Report
e Financial Report
e Please make donations
e  Fundraising
o Friend Tree
o Recyclables
Business
e Friday Practice Tomorrow September 9", 4-9pm
e Feeding dinner at 6:00pm
e Car Wash Saturday September 10™, 8am-12pm
e Volunteers Needed
e Need soap, buckets, washing sponges, nozzles
e May be Postponed 1 week
e September 16", Home Football Game
e Volunteers Needed
o Set up and take down bleachers
o Move equipment on and off the field
o Snack Shack
e Donations
e September 21%, Raising Cane’s Fundraiser 4-9pm
e September 23", Friday Night Practice 4-9pm
e Feeding Dinner
e Volunteers Needed
e September 29'", Home Football Game (Thursday)
e Volunteers
e October 5™, Butter Braid Kickoff
e October 5", 7:00pm, Fall Band Concert
e October 7%, Friday Night Practice 4-9pm
e Feeding Dinner
e Volunteers
e October 7™, Friday Night Practice 4-9pm
e Feeding Dinner
e October 22", Bingo
e Merch is Available (https://performance-corps-fall-2022.itemorder.com/shop/sale/)
e Show Shirt Updates



e Meetings are 2" Thursday of the month at 7:00pm in the Band Room
e Meet then watch the practice

e RaiseRight App or RaiseRight.com enrollment code D47LDE8L37173
Amazon Smile (Murrieta Mesa High School Music Boosters)
e Smile.amazon.com
Please stay up to date on Band App, Facebook, and Charms
Next meeting is October 13™", 2022 at 7:00pm
Questions



MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC BOOSTER
Meeting Minutes - August 4, 2022

Meeting Called to Order at 6:32 PM

Secretary Report: First meeting as secretary. Nothing to report.
Minutes Approved: 1st Candy Cross, 2nd Steve Kawinski

Treasurers Report: (Brian)
e Financials and Fundraising report given
e Future fundraising opportunities discussed
e Sponsorship encouraged
e Mattress Fundraiser was explained in detail

Business: (Brian)
e Recycling Event Saturday 8/6/22
o Student volunteers encouraged
o Cans and bottles only
8/13 Pud’'n Fundraiser @ Village Walk Center 12:00 PM - 9:00 PM
8/19 Friday Night Practice from 4-9 PM
8/20 Mattress Fundraiser
o Student Volunteers Required
e 8/26 Home Football Game
o Donations Requested
o Volunteers needed for:
m Snack shack
m Stands
m Field Equipment

9/10 Car Wash
10/22 Bingo with Mesa Football
Parents encourage to join Band App - Stay up to date
Show Shirt Order Forms - Available for Purchase
Scrips - Gift Cards

o Raise Right Enroliment Code D47LDE8L37173
e Amazon Smile
o Murrieta Mesa High School Music Boosters

Next Meeting is OCTOBER
Meeting Adjourned at 6:52 PM



MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC BOOSTERS

FY2022 FINANCIAL RECORDS

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE

REVENUE

FUND RAISERS

DONATIONS

SPONSORSHIPS

UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
CONCERTS

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSE

FIELD SHOW DRILL

COACHES

FACILITIES/SMALL EQUIPMENT
TRAINING

TRANSPORTATION

UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
OPERATIONS

MUSIC
ENTERTAINMENT/AWARDS
TOURN/FESTIVALS/CONCERTS
MISCELLANEOUS

FUND RAISERS

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET

ENDING CASH BALANCE

Jul 2022  Aug 2022 Sep 2022 Oct2022 Nov 2022 Dec 2022 Jan 2023 Feb 2023  Mar 2023 Apr 2023 May 2023 Jun 2023 FY22 YTD
11,443.71  21,349.62
2,803.91 723.24 3,627.15
2,848.59 6,677.37 9,5625.96
500.00 - 500.00
2,636.76 - 2,636.76
7,604.77 1,399.50 9,004.27
16,394.03 8,800.11 25,194.14
2,806.08 458.84 3,264.92
- 4,800.00 4,800.00
1,295.00 - 1,295.00
188.68 - 188.68
- 2,505.24 2,505.24
- 73.91 73.91
612.40 - 612.40
- 1,127.21 1,127.21
- 275.00 275.00
1,585.96 - 1,685.96
- 107.33 107.33
6,488.12 9,347.53 15,835.65
9,905.91 (547.42) 9,358.49
21,349.62 20,802.20




MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC BOOSTERS

FY2022 FINANCIAL RECORDS

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE

REVENUE

FUND RAISERS

DONATIONS

SPONSORSHIPS

UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
CONCERTS

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSE

FIELD SHOW DRILL

COACHES

FACILITIES/SMALL EQUIPMENT
TRAINING

TRANSPORTATION

UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
OPERATIONS

MUSIC

ENTERTAINMENT/AWARDS/FOOD

TOURN/FESTIVALS/CONCERTS
MISCELLANEOUS

FUND RAISERS

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET

ENDING CASH BALANCE

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6

E1
E2
E3
E4
ES
E6
E7
E8
E9
E10
E11
E12

Aug 2022

21,349.62

723.24
6,677.37

1,399.50

8,800.11

458.84
4,800.00

2,505.24
73.91

1,127.21
275.00

107.33

9,347.53

(547.42)

20,802.20

Comments

Scrip - 334; Apperal - 200; Recycle - 189

Dinners - 962; Refund of fees for cancelled show - 438

Various parts

CG Uniforms
Office supplies - 41; DOJ Raffle Registration - 30

Dinners
Tournament Fee

Scrip



MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC BOOSTERS

FY2022 FINANCIAL RECORDS

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE

REVENUE

FUND RAISERS

DONATIONS

SPONSORSHIPS

UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
CONCERTS

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSE

FIELD SHOW DRILL

COACHES

FACILITIES/SMALL EQUIPMENT
TRAINING

TRANSPORTATION

UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
OPERATIONS

MUSIC
ENTERTAINMENT/AWARDS
TOURN/FESTIVALS/CONCERTS
MISCELLANEOUS

FUND RAISERS

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET

ENDING CASH BALANCE

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6

E1
E2
E3
E4
ES
E6
E7
E8
E9
E10
E11
E12

Jul 2022
11,443.71
2,803.91
2,848.59
500.00

2,636.76
7,604.77

16,394.03

2,806.08

1,295.00
188.68

612.40

1,585.96

6,488.12

9,905.91

21,349.62

Comments

Scrip - 1,814; Popcorn - 990

Music Education SW - donation for drum mallets
Spring concert ticket proceeds
Year end party - $4,970; Camp lunches - 2,635

Rugs

Ryan Turner
Big Trailer rentals

Bertrand's - 95; Steve Weiss - 517

Camp lunches



MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC BOOSTERS
FY22 FUNDRAISING REPORT
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2022

PROJECT REVENUE EXPENSE PROFIT

NAME AUG FY22 TOTAL AUG FY22 TOTAL AUG | FY22 TOTAL

APPAREL 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00
BUTTER BRAID - - - - -
GROCERY STORE - - - - -
MATTRESS - - - - -
ORNAMENTS - - -
POPCORN - 989.50 - - 989.50
RAFFLES - - -
RECYCLE 189.10 189.10 - 189.10 189.10
RESTAURANTS - - - -
SCRIP 334.14 2,148.55 107.33 107.33 226.81 2,041.22
SEE'S CANDY - - - -
SNACK BAR - - - -
TVMA - - - -

TOTAL FUNDRAISING 723.24 3,627.15 107.33 107.33 615.91 3,419.82




Murrieta Mesa Performance Corps Show Shirt Order Form

This is an opportunity for you to show pride in the program at school or around the town.

Student Name:

SIZE QTY
ADULT X SMALL @$25.00EACH  $
ADULT SMALL @$25.00EACH  $
ADULT MEDIUM @$25.00EACH  $
ADULT LARGE @$25.00EACH  $
ADULT 1X LARGE @$25.00EACH  $
ADULT 2X LARGE @$25.00EACH  $
ADULT3X LARGE @$25.00EACH  $
OTHER @$25.00EACH  $

Please make checks payable to: MMHS Music Boosters and place into
the booster box in Mr. Greenberg’s office.

Bohemian

Journey
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JOIN OUR FUNDRAISER
AT RAISING GANE'S!

Mention the fundraiser at the register
and Cane’s will donate 15% of sales to:

Murrieta Mesa Band and Color Guard

DATE & TIME:

September 21, 2022 from 04:00 PM - 09:00 PM

LOCATION:

24655 Madison Ave, Murrieta, CA 92562
+1 951-894-7732

T
i T

raisingcanes.com

§ RaisingCanesChickenFingers | @ Raising_Canes | [} @raisingcanes

THIS EVENT IS SPONSORED BY THE MUSIC BOOSTERS

© Raising Cane’s USA, LLC. “Raising Cane's” and the Raising Cane’s
Logo are registered trademarks of Raising Cane’s USA, LLC.


Daniel Greenberg
THIS EVENT IS SPONSORED BY THE MUSIC BOOSTERS


